Filed: 1/8/2014 10:26:36 AM WEQC

FILED

BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL STATE OF WYOMING

JAN 0 7 2014

Jim Ruby, Executive Secretary Environmental Quality Council

IN THE MATTER OF OBJECTION TO)	
MOUNTAIN CEMENT COMPANY PEMIT)	DOCKET NO. 13-4807
PERMIT APPLICATION)	
PERMIT NO. 298C-A7, TFN 5 1/110)	

MOUNTAIN CEMENT COMPANY'S LISIT OF EXIBITS

Pursuant to the Environmental Quality Council's Scheduling Order, Mountain Cement Company (MCC) submits the following list Exhibits:

Exhibit No.	Description	Offered	Accepted	Rejected
MCC-1	Mountain Cement Company Permit Amendment Application (Permit No. 298C-A7) TFN 5 1/110 as amended and published.			
MCC-2	October 16, 2012 cover letter to Permit Amendment Application with receipt for payment.			
MCC-3	November 16, 2011 notice of completeness and Public Notice published in the Laramie Daily Boomerang			
MCC-4	Stipulated changes to permit entered into with Mr. Waitkus; with memorandum dated January 6, 2014 (with Exhibits A-E).			
MCC-5	Resume of Andy MacClugage			
MCC-6	Resume of Jeff Brasher			
MCC-7	Affidavit of Brian Will, Albany County Assessor in Docket No. 2826-97			
MCC-8	May 3, 1994 Board of County Commissioners Policy Statement for Mountain Cement Zoning and Moratorium Request.			
MCC-9	March 22, 1996 Notice to Current and Prospective Land Owners of Existing and Potential Mining			
MCC-10	History of Waitkus Objections, with Exhibits 1-14 and A-C.			

Mountain Cement has no objections to the Exhibits proposed by the State of Wyoming and adopts those as additional MCC's additional exhibits. Mountain Cement reserves the right to use any exhibits identified by other parties, exhibits used for rebuttal, exhibits used for impeachment purposes and/or used to address issues to which MCC has not been given proper notice.

DATED: January 7, 2014

Mountain Cement Company

/s/ Philip A. Nicholas

Philip A. Nicholas
Mitchell H. Edwards
NICHOLAS & TANGEMAN, LLC
170 North 5th Street
P. O. Box 928
Laramie, WY 82070
(307) 742-7140
(307) 742-7354 (fax)
Attorneys for Mountain Cement Company

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that the foregoing Witness Disclosure was served electronically to the following people on the 7th day of January, 2014:

Mr. Brian R. Waitkus 80 Eagle Nest Lane Laramie, Wyoming 82070 wildphotol@juno.com

Nancy E. Vehr Hickey & Evans, LLP 1800 Carey Avenue, Suite 700 P.O. Box 467 Cheyenne, WY 82003-0467 NVehr@hickeyevans.com

Tiffanne Rowan EQC Office Assistant tyffanne.rowan@wyo.gov Andrew Kuhlmann
Assistant Attorney General
Wyoming Attorney General's Office
123 Capitol Building
Cheyenne, Wyoming 82001
307-777-7823
andrew.kuhlmann@wyo.gov

Todd Parfitt, DEQ Director
todd.parfitt@wyo.gov
Nancy Nuttbrock, LQQ Administrator
nancy.nuttbrock@wyo.gov
Department of Environmental Quality,
Land Quality division

/s/ Philip A. Nicholas
Philip A. Nicholas